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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4118
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2011
INTER LINKING OF FOREST GUARDS AND DEPARTMENT
Bapurao Shri Khatgaonkar Patil Bhaskarrao;Chang Shri C. M.;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Paranjpe Shri Anand Prakash

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce an Information Technology (IT) project connecting the Department of Forests and forest guards directly and also further linked with the Ministry;

(b) if so, the details of the project and the salient features thereof;

(c) whether the Government has allocated any funds in this regard;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time-frame fixed for completion of the Project?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRIMATI JAYANTHI NATARAJAN)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) & (e) Does not arise.
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